PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6091546

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JELD-WEN, INC.	05/04/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	1100 NORTH MARKET STREET
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19890

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 127

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13233394
Application Number:	09779199
Application Number:	10269522
Application Number:	16286473
Application Number:	16697693
Application Number:	29710183
Application Number:	16518836
Application Number:	10793322
Application Number:	29245603
Application Number:	29550310
Application Number:	29560236
Application Number:	29617036
Application Number:	29617049
Application Number:	29617053
Application Number:	29617054
Application Number:	29617055
Application Number:	29617059
Application Number:	29654515
Application Number:	29655969
Application Number:	29470324

PATENT REEL: 052569 FRAME: 0935

506044831

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29550296
Application Number:	29467677
Application Number:	29586094
Application Number:	29586089
Application Number:	10443627
Application Number:	29534234
Application Number:	29536845
Application Number:	29614194
Application Number:	29614219
Application Number:	29616177
Application Number:	29616178
Application Number:	29616493
Application Number:	29616498
Application Number:	29470000
Application Number:	29550306
Application Number:	29251462
Application Number:	29251517
Application Number:	29180884
Application Number:	29245600
Application Number:	29245604
Application Number:	29211819
Application Number:	29303578
Application Number:	29337308
Application Number:	29303583
Application Number:	29339512
Application Number:	29339526
Application Number:	29339530
Application Number:	14658489
Application Number:	29314128
Application Number:	29285351
Application Number:	29302271
Application Number:	29302274
Application Number:	29302278
Application Number:	29302280
Application Number:	29306477
Application Number:	29306498
Application Number:	29306500
Application Number:	29306505

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29306787
Application Number:	29306482
Application Number:	29306492
Application Number:	14658495
Application Number:	10670962
Application Number:	12661417
Application Number:	10759593
Application Number:	10882785
Application Number:	11480115
Application Number:	10426573
Application Number:	10839639
Application Number:	62873785
Application Number:	10284392
Application Number:	11656628
Application Number:	29240899
Application Number:	11003911
Application Number:	11513615
Application Number:	12508995
Application Number:	16226431
Application Number:	09939096
Application Number:	16721715
Application Number:	11035544
Application Number:	15452586
Application Number:	15192953
Application Number:	14976283
Application Number:	29303575
Application Number:	29303601
Application Number:	29303572
Application Number:	29251533
Application Number:	29188769
Application Number:	29254221
Application Number:	29268319
Application Number:	29268323
Application Number:	29268330
Application Number:	29268331
Application Number:	29268332
Application Number:	29268345
Application Number:	29268347

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29268349
Application Number:	10285449
Application Number:	16578071
Application Number:	62873826
Application Number:	11106224
Application Number:	12491874
Application Number:	62850995
Application Number:	12316321
Application Number:	10785559
Application Number:	13048672
Application Number:	12152902
Application Number:	08639830
Application Number:	14617669
Application Number:	16714581
Application Number:	29710181
Application Number:	29710182
Application Number:	29710176
Application Number:	29710177
Application Number:	29710178
Application Number:	29710179
Application Number:	29710180
Application Number:	29698048
Application Number:	29698049
Application Number:	29698050
Application Number:	11982129
Application Number:	11971641
Application Number:	29262646
Application Number:	11466341
Application Number:	62924098
Application Number:	29251512
Application Number:	29251534

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7145401235

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR

<u>PATENT</u> 2569 EDAME: 093

REEL: 052569 FRAME: 0938

Address Line 4: CO	dress Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042525-0226			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J AZCONA			
SIGNATURE:	/KJA/			
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2020			
Total Attachments: 11	•			

source=Jeld-Wen - Patent Jeld-Wen Inc. Executed#page1.tif source=Jeld-Wen - Patent Jeld-Wen Inc. Executed#page2.tif source=Jeld-Wen - Patent Jeld-Wen Inc. Executed#page3.tif source=Jeld-Wen - Patent Jeld-Wen Inc. Executed#page4.tif source=Jeld-Wen - Patent Jeld-Wen Inc. Executed#page5.tif source=Jeld-Wen - Patent Jeld-Wen Inc. Executed#page6.tif source=Jeld-Wen - Patent Jeld-Wen Inc. Executed#page7.tif source=Jeld-Wen - Patent Jeld-Wen Inc. Executed#page8.tif source=Jeld-Wen - Patent Jeld-Wen Inc. Executed#page9.tif source=Jeld-Wen - Patent Jeld-Wen Inc. Executed#page10.tif source=Jeld-Wen - Patent Jeld-Wen Inc. Executed#page11.tif

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Patent Security Agreement (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), dated as of May 4, 2020, is entered into by the undersigned (the "<u>Grantor</u>") in favor of Wilmington Trust, National Association, as notes collateral agent (together with its successors, in such capacity, the "<u>Notes Collateral Agent</u>") for the benefit of the Noteholder Secured Parties.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Senior Secured Notes Indenture, dated as of May 4, 2020 (as amended, modified, supplemented or restated and in effect from time to time, the "<u>Indenture</u>", which term shall also include and refer to any additional issuance of notes under the Indenture) by and among Jeld-Wen, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Issuer</u>"), the Guarantors, Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Trustee and as Notes Collateral Agent, Issuer is issuing the Notes;

WHEREAS, as a condition to the issuance of the Notes, the Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and the Notes Collateral Agent entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of May 4, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor mortgaged, pledged and granted to the Notes Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Noteholder Secured Parties, a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, the Grantor agreed to execute and this Agreement, in order to record the security interest granted to the Notes Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Noteholder Secured Parties with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor and the Notes Collateral Agent hereby agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. The Grantor hereby grants, mortgages and pledges to the Notes Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Noteholder Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the following property now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by the Grantor or in which the Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title, or interest (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Notes Obligations (including, without limitation, any extensions, modifications, substitutions, amendments or renewals of any or all of such Notes Obligations):

- (i) all patents and patent applications including those set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world;
- (ii) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing;
- (iii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement or other violation of any of the foregoing; and
- (iv) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, licenses, royalties, income,

payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Notes Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Noteholder Secured Parties pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, and the Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Notes Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Pledge and Security Agreement, the provisions of the Pledge and Security Agreement shall control.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. This Agreement and the security interest granted hereby shall terminate in accordance with the terms of the Pledge and Security Agreement, at which time the Notes Collateral Agent shall (at Grantor's sole cost and expense) execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the security interest (without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind) in the Patent Collateral under this Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Recordation</u>. The Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and any other applicable government officer record this Agreement.

SECTION 6. Governing Law. THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THAT WOULD REQUIRE APPLICATION OF THE LAWS OF ANOTHER JURISDICTION (OTHER THAN ANY MANDATORY PROVISIONS OF THE UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE RELATING TO THE LAW GOVERNING PERFECTION AND THE EFFECT OF PERFECTION OF THE SECURITY INTEREST).

SECTION 7. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

SECTION 8. Concerning the Notes Collateral Agent. Wilmington Trust, National Association is entering this Agreement and each other Notes Document solely in its capacity as Notes Collateral Agent under the Indenture. In acting hereunder and under each other Notes Document, whether or not expressly provided herein or therein, the Notes Collateral Agent shall be entitled to the rights, protections, immunities and indemnities of the Notes Collateral Agent set forth in the Indenture as if the provisions setting forth those rights, protections, immunities and indemnities were set forth herein and therein.

[Signatures follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

GRANTOR:

JELD-WEN, INC.

By: John R. Junkar Name: John Linker

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Notes Collateral Agent

By:

Name: W. Thomas Morris, II

Title: Vice President

[Signature page to Patent Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

PATENT COLLATERAL

Grantor	Title	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Grant Date
JELD-WEN, Inc.	ANTI-BONDING COATINGS FOR INHIBITING ADHESION TO EQUIPMENT IN THIN LAYER FIBER COMPOSITE MANUFACTURING (TAGS)	13/233394	9/15/2011	8992809	3/31/2015
JELD-WEN, Inc.	ARTICLES OF COMPOSITE STRUCTURE HAVING APPEARANCE OF WOOD (IWP)	09/779199	2/7/2001	6485800	11/26/2002
JELD-WEN, Inc.	ARTICLES OF COMPOSITE STRUCTURE HAVING APPEARANCE OF WOOD (IWP)	10/269522	10/11/2002	6899835	5/31/2005
JELD-WEN, Inc.	AWNING WINDOW ASSEMBLY HAVING A DOUBLE HUNG APPEARANCE	16/286,473	2/26/2019		
JELD-WEN, Inc.	BIAXIAL TRACK SYSTEM FOR FENESTRATION PANELS	16/697,693	11/27/2019		
JELD-WEN, Inc.	CORNER KEY FOR WINDOWS, FENESTRATION FRAMES, AND THE LIKE (P1002339 – WVC Fixed Picture Window)	29/710,183	10/21/2019		
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Corner Key With Drainage Pathway	16/518,836	07/22/2019		
JELD-WEN, Inc.	CORNER KEY WITH PATHWAY	10/793322	3/4/2004	7614188	11/10/2009
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR	29/245603	12/27/2005	D553756	10/23/2007
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Door	29/550,310	12/31/2015	D797312	9/12/2017
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR	29/560,236	4/4/2016	D821,609	6/26/2018
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR	29/617,036	9/11/2017	D837406	1/1/2019
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR	29/617,049	9/11/2017	D837407	1/1/2019
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR	29/617,053	9/11/2017	D844,848	4/2/2019
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR	29/617,054	9/11/2017	D844,849	4/2/2019
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR	29/617,055	9/11/2017	D844,850	4/2/2019
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR	29/617,059	9/11/2017	D845,512	4/2/2019
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR	29/654,515	6/25/2018		
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR	29/655,969	7/9/2018		

[Schedule A to Patent Security Agreement – Jeld-Wen, Inc.]

Grantor	Title	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Grant Date
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR (Beadboard Craftsman)	29/470324	10/18/2013	D747,499	1/12/2016
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Door (Diamond Plate)	29/550,296	12/31/2015	D799718	10/10/2017
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR (Madison)	29/467,677	9/20/2013	D766,459	9/13/2016
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR (STUDIO SL220 LEFT & RIGHT)	29/586,094	11/30/2016	D824,539	7/31/2018
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR (STUDIO SL230-4)	29/586,089	11/30/2016	D824,043	7/24/2018
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME (SPLIT FRAME - Aurora)	10/443627	5/22/2003	7328539	2/12/2008
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR FACING	29/534,234	7/7/2015	D796060	8/29/2017
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR FACING	29/536,845	8/19/2015	D797311	9/12/2017
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR FACING	29/614,194	8/16/2017	D828,929	9/18/2018
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR FACING	29/614,219	8/22/2017	D844,847	4/2/2019
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR FACING	29/616,177	9/2/2017	D830,575	10/9/2018
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR FACING	29/616,178	9/2/2017	D829,929	10/2/2018
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR FACING	29/616,493	9/6/2017	D829,930	10/2/2018
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR FACING	29/616,498	9/6/2017	D831,227	10/16/2018
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR FACING (Beadboard Craftsman)	29/470,000	10/16/2013	D747,000	1/5/2016
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Door Facing (Craftsman 2-Panel Designs)	29/550,306	12/31/2015	D819,227	5/29/2018
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR GROUPING	29/251462	1/9/2006	D555806	11/20/2007
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR GROUPING	29/251517	1/9/2006	D554769	11/6/2007
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR PANEL	29/180884	4/30/2003	D528670	9/19/2006
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR PANEL GROUPING	29/245600	12/27/2005	D553755	10/23/2007
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR PANEL GROUPING	29/245604	12/27/2005	D552252	10/2/2007
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR PANEL GROUPING (JWI Profile)	29/211819	8/23/2004	D517219	3/14/2006
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR PANEL GROUPING (LFI AO Profile)	29/303578	2/12/2008	D598133	8/11/2009
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR PANEL GROUPING (LFI AO Profile)	29/337308	5/19/2009	D614310	4/20/2010
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR PANEL GROUPING (Raised Profile II)	29/303583	2/12/2008	D598134	8/11/2009

[Schedule A to Patent Security Agreement – Jeld-Wen, Inc.]

Grantor	Title	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Grant Date
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR PANEL GROUPING (Raised Profile II)	29/339512	7/1/2009	D607120	12/29/2009
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR PANEL GROUPING (Raised Profile II)	29/339526	7/1/2009	D607121	12/19/2009
JELD-WEN, Inc.	DOOR PANEL GROUPING (Raised Profile II)	29/339530	7/1/2009	D607122	12/29/2009
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Fiber Composite Manufacturing System with Anti-Bonding Coatings	14/658,489	3/16/2015	9186812	11/17/2015
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Flat Panel Door Facing	20/314,128	3/5/2009	D616,117	5/18/2010
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Flat Panel Door Facing	29/285,351	3/28/2007	D576,740	9/9/2008
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Flat Panel Door Facing	29/302,271	1/14/2008	D588,708	3/17/2009
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Flat Panel Door Facing	29/302,274	1/14/2008	D583,068	12/16/2008
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Flat Panel Door Facing	29/302,278	1/14/2008	D585,143	1/20/2009
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Flat Panel Door Facing	29/302,280	1/14/2008	D576,289	9/2/2008
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Flat Panel Door Facing	29/306,477	4/10/2008	D585,144	1/20/2009
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Flat Panel Door Facing	29/306,498	4/10/2008	D584,830	1/13/2009
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Flat Panel Door Facing	29/306,500	4/10/2008	D587,815	3/3/2009
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Flat Panel Door Facing	29/306,505	4/10/2008	D616,109	5/18/2010
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Flat Panel Door Facing	29/306,787	4/16/2008	D587,816	3/3/2009
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Flat Panel for Door Facing	29/306,482	4/10/2008	D587,813	3/3/2009
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Flat Panel for Door Facing	29/306,492	4/10/2008	D587,814	3/3/2009
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Formed Fiber Composite Sheet with Improved Edge Detail and Anti- Bonding Coatings for Manufacturing Fiber Composite Sheets	14/658,495	3/16/2015	9999988	6/19/2018
JELD-WEN, Inc.	LIFT HANDLE FOR PRODUCTS HAVING A NAILING FIN	10/670962	9/25/2003	7003917	2/28/2006
JELD-WEN, Inc.	METHODS AND PRODUCTS FOR TREATING WOOD AND WOOD PRODUCTS MADE THEREFROM (Auralast)	12/661417	3/15/2010	8974910	3/10/2015
JELD-WEN, Inc.	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR SLIDING WINDOWS AND DOORS	10/759593	1/16/2004	7246411	7/24/2007

[Schedule A to Patent Security Agreement – Jeld-Wen, Inc.]

Grantor	Title	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Grant Date
JELD-WEN, Inc.	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR THE AUTOMATED MANUFACTURE OF COMPOSITE DOORS	10/882785	7/1/2004	7501037	3/10/2009
JELD-WEN, Inc.	MOLDED POLYMERIC STRUCTURAL MEMBERS AND COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR MAKING THEM	11/480115	6/30/2006	8178643	5/15/2012
JELD-WEN, Inc.	MOLDED SKIN WITH CURVATURE (New Beaded Smooth)	10/426573	4/30/2003	7022414	4/4/2006
JELD-WEN, Inc.	MOLDED THIN-LAYER LIGNOCELLULOSE COMPOSITES HAVING REDUCED THICKNESS AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME (Thinner NAF Composites)	10/839639	5/5/2004	7943070	5/17/2011
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Mullion Joinery for Window Frame Assembly	62/873,785	7/12/2019		
JELD-WEN, Inc.	MULTI-LAYERED FIRE DOOR AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME	10/284392	10/31/2002	7185468	3/6/2007
JELD-WEN, Inc.	MULTI-LAYERED FIRE DOOR AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME	11/656628	1/23/2007	7721500	5/25/2010
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Plank Door	29/240,899	10/20/2005	D541,947	5/1/2007
JELD-WEN, Inc.	REMOTE MONITORING SYSTEM	11/003911	12/3/2004	7130757	10/31/2006
JELD-WEN, Inc.	REMOTE MONITORING SYSTEM	11/513615	8/31/2006	7574320	8/11/2009
JELD-WEN, Inc.	REMOTE MONITORING SYSTEM	12/508995	7/24/2009	8694277	4/8/2014
JELD-WEN, Inc.	ROTARY FASTENER FOR SECURING A FENESTRATION PANEL	16/226,431	12/19/2018		
JELD-WEN, Inc.	SCREEN ASSEMBLY	09/939096	8/24/2001	6497265	12/24/2002
JELD-WEN, Inc.	SHOOT BOLT FOR LIMITING MOVEMENT OF A FENESTRATION PANEL	16/721,715	12/19/2019		
JELD-WEN, Inc.	SIMULATED DIVIDED LIGHT PRODUCT AND PROCESSES AND SYSTEMS FOR MAKING SUCH PRODUCTS	11/035544	1/14/2005	7854097	12/21/2010
JELD-WEN, Inc.	SLIDING BARN DOOR HARDWARE	15/452,586	3/7/2017		
JELD-WEN, Inc.	SLIDING WINDOW ARRANGEMENT	15/192,953	6/24/2016	10,246,931	4/2/2019
JELD-WEN, Inc.	SLIDING WINDOW ASSEMBLY	14/976,283	12/21/2015	9,856,691	1/2/2018

[Schedule A to Patent Security Agreement – Jeld-Wen, Inc.]

Grantor	Title	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Grant Date
JELD-WEN, Inc.	STAINED GLASS	29/303575	2/12/2008	D585146	1/20/2009
JELD-WEN, Inc.	STAINED GLASS	29/303601	2/12/2008	D586003	2/3/2009
JELD-WEN, Inc.	STAINED GLASS (Sun Deco)	29/303572	2/12/2008	D604429	11/17/2009
JELD-WEN, Inc.	STAINED GLASS FOR DOOR	29/251533	1/9/2006	D559409	1/8/2008
JELD-WEN, Inc.	STEEL DOOR / STEEL DOOR PANEL GROUPING	29/188769	8/22/2003	D532114	11/14/2006
JELD-WEN, Inc.	STEEL DOOR / STEEL DOOR PANEL GROUPING	29/254221	2/17/2006	D539920	4/3/2007
JELD-WEN, Inc.	STEEL DOOR / STEEL DOOR PANEL GROUPING	29/268319	11/3/2006	D551776	9/25/2007
JELD-WEN, Inc.	STEEL DOOR / STEEL DOOR PANEL GROUPING	29/268323	11/3/2006	D552752	10/9/2007
JELD-WEN, Inc.	STEEL DOOR / STEEL DOOR PANEL GROUPING	29/268330	11/3/2006	D552253	10/2/2007
JELD-WEN, Inc.	STEEL DOOR / STEEL DOOR PANEL GROUPING	29/268331	11/3/2006	D553256	10/16/2007
JELD-WEN, Inc.	STEEL DOOR / STEEL DOOR PANEL GROUPING	29/268332	11/3/2006	D552254	10/2/2007
JELD-WEN, Inc.	STEEL DOOR / STEEL DOOR PANEL GROUPING	29/268345	11/3/2006	D551777	9/25/2007
JELD-WEN, Inc.	STEEL DOOR / STEEL DOOR PANEL GROUPING	29/268347	11/3/2006	D550856	9/11/2007
JELD-WEN, Inc.	STEEL DOOR / STEEL DOOR PANEL GROUPING	29/268349	11/3/2006	D552255	10/2/2007
JELD-WEN, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAKING EXTRUDED, COMPOSITE MATERIAL (Lock- Block Extruder)	10/285449	11/1/2002	7449229	11/11/2008
JELD-WEN, Inc.	System and Methods for Replacing Interior Doors	16/578,071	9/21/2019		
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Systems and Methods for Joining Fenestration Frame Members	62/873,826	7/12/2019		
JELD-WEN, Inc.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF IDENTIFYING AND MANIPULATING OBJECTS (Vision/Laser System)	11/106224	4/14/2005	7640073	12/29/2009
JELD-WEN, Inc.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF IDENTIFYING AND MANIPULATING OBJECTS (Vision/Laser System)	12/491874	6/25/2009	7801638	9/21/2010
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Thermoplastic Composite Door	62/850,995	5/21/2019		
JELD-WEN, Inc.	THIN-LAYER LIGNOCELLULOSE COMPOSITES AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME (EXCELL/FIBERLAST)	12/316321	12/11/2008	8058193	11/15/2011

[Schedule A to Patent Security Agreement – Jeld-Wen, Inc.]

Grantor	Title	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Grant Date
JELD-WEN, Inc.	THIN-LAYER LIGNOCELLULOSE COMPOSITES HAVING INCREASED RESISTANCE TO MOISTURE AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME (NAF Composites)	10/785559	2/24/2004	7399438	7/15/2008
JELD WEN, Inc.	THIN-LAYER LIGNOCELLULOSE COMPOSITES HAVING INCREASED RESISTANCE TO MOISTURE AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME	13/048672	3/15/2011	8679386	3/25/2014
JELD-WEN, Inc.	THIN-LAYER LIGNOCELLULOSE COMPOSITES HAVING INCREASED RESISTANCE TO MOISTURE AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME (NAF Composites)	12/152902	5/16/2008	7919186	4/5/2011
JELD-WEN, Inc.	TRANSPARENT PANEL AND SURROUNDING CLOSURE AND A METHOD FOR ITS CREATION	08/639830	4/29/1996	6209272	4/3/2001
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Treatment of Wood for the Production of Building Structures and Other Wood Products	14/617,669	2/9/2015	9339943	5/17/2016
JELD-WEN, Inc.	WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR SILL ASSEMBLIES	16/714,581	12/13/2019		
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Window Component (P1002830 – WVC SLSH/HS Fixed Interlock to T-Mull Plug)	29/710,181	10/21/2019		
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Window Component (P1003186 – WVC SLSH/HS Fixed Interlock Plug)	29/710,182	10/21/2019		
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Window Component Extrusion (P1002481– WVC SLSH/HS Frame)	29/710,176	10/21/2019		
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Window Component Extrusion (P1002482-WVC SLSH/SH Sash)	29/710,177	10/21/2019		
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Window Component Extrusion (P1002483 – WVC SLSH/HS Bottom Vent Interlock)	20/710,178	10/21/2019		
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Window Component Extrusion (P1002484 – WVC SLSH/HS Fixed Interlock)	29/710,179	10/21/2019		
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Window Component Extrusion (P1002486 – WVC SLSH/HS ESL Bar)	29/710,180	10/21/2019		
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Window Component Extrusion (WVC Frame)	29/698,048	7/12/2019		
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Window Component Extrusion (WVC Sash Frame)	29/698,049	7/12/2019		

[Schedule A to Patent Security Agreement – Jeld-Wen, Inc.]

Grantor	Title	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Grant Date
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Window Component Extrusion (WVC T-Mullion)	29/698,050	7/12/2019		
JELD-WEN, Inc.	WINDOW LATCH (Vent Latch)	11/982129	11/1/2007	7494164	2/24/2009
JELD-WEN, Inc.	WINDOW LATCH (Tilt Latch for Vinyl Windows)	11/971641	1/9/2008	8061082	11/22/2011
JELD-WEN, Inc.	WINDOW SASH	29/262646	7/7/2006	D559406	1/8/2008
JELD-WEN, Inc.	WINDOWS	11/466,341	8/22/2006	7,716,875	5/18/2010
JELD-WEN, Inc.	Wood-Vinyl Composite Windows and Fenestration Systems (Drawing Books – PW, SPD, SLSH/HS, CW/AW)	62/924,098	10/21/2019		
JELD-WEN, Inc.	WROUGHT IRON GRILLE	29/251512	1/9/2006	D545454	6/26/2007
JELD-WEN, Inc.	WROUGHT IRON GRILLE GROUPING	29/251534	1/9/2006	D550858	9/11/2007

[Schedule A to Patent Security Agreement – Jeld-Wen, Inc.]

RECORDED: 05/05/2020